22\ ROSEVILLE
9§<) COMMUNITY
SCHOOLS

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

18975 CHURCH STREET

ROSEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48066
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MISSION STATEMENT

TO EDUCATE ALL CHILDREN OF OUR COMMUNITY BY ENSURING STUDENTS

HAVE THE SKILLS, EXPERIENCES, AND KNOWLEDGE NEEDED
TO REACH THEIR FULL POTENTIAL.

BOARD OF EDUCATION

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

September 3, 2024

PLACE: Administration Building
18975 Church Street
Roseville, Michigan

TIME: 7:00 P.M.

Meeting called to order by President Theresa Genest.

. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Il. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting of August 19, 2024

lll. COMMENTS FROM BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS, SUPERINTENDENT, AND
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION
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IV. PUBLIC HEARING

Questions/comments on additional items.

V. PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS — (CONDITIONAL WHERE

APPLICABLE)

NEW HIRE

Allen, Virginia

Brown, Cheryl

Brown, Daija

Burcham, James

Carpenter, Amanda

Drucker, Joel

Gaigalas, Morgan

Gold, Leah

Hinsley, Christina

Hurlbut, Julia

Morgan, Debra

Morris, Olivia

Patel, Aakash

ASSIGNMENT

Cook
Roseville Middle

Attendance Liaison
Roseville Middle

Paraprofessional
Roseville High

Bus Driver
Bus Lounge

Administrative Assistant Il
Roseville High

Teacher — Social Studies
Roseville Middle

Teacher — 2" Grade
Patton Elementary

Bus Driver
Bus Lounge

Lunchroom Supervisor
Kaiser Elementary

Restorative Justice Aide
Roseville Middle

Teacher — GSRP
Green Elementary

Special Education Aide
Kaiser Elementary

Technology Paraprofessional

Fountain/Steenland

DATE

09/03/24

08/28/24

08/28/24

08/28/24

09/03/24

08/28/24

08/30/24

09/03/24

09/05/24

08/28/24

08/28/24

08/28/24

08/28/24
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Petty, Lauren

Reno, Jennifer

Saydak-Frank, Lauren

Terrell, Trina

Wioskowski, David

Zack, Evan

RECLASSIFICATION

Near, Jessica

RESCINDED

Petryshyn, Mariana

RESIGNATION

Billingsley-Houle, Megan

Brown, Billy

Desjardins, Victoria

Doyle, Michael

Malinchak, Savannah

Bus Driver
Bus Lounge

GSRP Program Aide
Green Elementary

Interventionist
Steenland Elementary

Teacher — ECSE
Kaiser Elementary

Lunchroom Supervisor
Fountain Elementary

Teacher — Wood Shop
Roseville Middle

from Latchkey Aide
Steenland Elementary

to Latchkey Site Supervisor
Steenland Elementary

Special Education Aide
Kaiser Elementary

Lunchroom Supervisor
Kaiser Elementary

Custodian
Eastland Middle

Cook
Kment Elementary

Teacher — Social Studies
Roseville Middle

Teacher — 2" Grade
Patton Elementary

08/23/24

TBD

08/28/24

08/28/24

09/05/24

08/28/24

08/27/24

08/27/24

08/21/24

08/30/24

08/19/24

08/20/24

08/26/24
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Manikas, Katerina Teacher — Special Education
Dort Elementary 08/19/24
Morgan, Jordan Teacher — Resource Room
Eastland Middle 08/20/24
Richendollar, Margaret Technology Paraprofessional
Steenland/Fountain 08/19/24

VI. TUITION STUDENT REQUEST

Name School Grade
Tanajah Ollis Roseville Midde 6

VIl. PUBLIC HEARING

Questions/comments on additional items.

ViIl. COMMENTS FROM BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS,
SUPERINTENDENT AND CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION

May include questions of the administration, general statements or comments,
requests for studies, proposals for future Board actions.

IX. FUTURE BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS

Monday, September 16, 2024 — (Regular) — Ad. Building - 7:00 p.m.
Monday, October 7, 2024 — (Regular) — Ad. Building - 7:00 p.m.
Monday, October 21, 2024 — (Regular) — Ad. Building - 7:00 p.m.
Monday, October 28, 2024 — (Special - Audit) — Ad. Building — 6:30 p.m.
Monday, November 4, 2024 — (Regular) — Ad. Building - 7:00 p.m.
Monday, November 18, 2024 — (Regular) — Ad. Building - 7:00 p.m.

X. ADJOURNMENT

MARK BLASZKOWSKI
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

MB/sb



	MISSION STATEMENT
	BOARD OF EDUCATION
	REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
	September 3, 2024



	I.   PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
	X. ADJOURNMENT

