

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 18975 CHURCH STREET ROSEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48066 OFFICE: 586-445-5500 | FAX: 586-771-1772

MISSION STATEMENT

TO EDUCATE ALL CHILDREN OF OUR COMMUNITY BY ENSURING STUDENTS HAVE THE SKILLS, EXPERIENCES, AND KNOWLEDGE NEEDED TO REACH THEIR FULL POTENTIAL.

BOARD OF EDUCATION

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

September 3, 2024

- PLACE: Administration Building 18975 Church Street Roseville, Michigan
- **TIME:** 7:00 P.M.

Meeting called to order by President Theresa Genest.

I. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting of August 19, 2024

III. <u>COMMENTS FROM BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS, SUPERINTENDENT, AND</u> <u>CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION</u>

IV. PUBLIC HEARING

Questions/comments on additional items.

V. <u>PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS – (CONDITIONAL WHERE</u> <u>APPLICABLE)</u>

NEW HIRE	ASSIGNMENT	DATE
Allen, Virginia	Cook Roseville Middle	09/03/24
Brown, Cheryl	Attendance Liaison Roseville Middle	08/28/24
Brown, Daija	Paraprofessional Roseville High	08/28/24
Burcham, James	Bus Driver Bus Lounge	08/28/24
Carpenter, Amanda	Administrative Assistant II Roseville High	09/03/24
Drucker, Joel	Teacher – Social Studies Roseville Middle	08/28/24
Gaigalas, Morgan	Teacher – 2 nd Grade Patton Elementary	08/30/24
Gold, Leah	Bus Driver Bus Lounge	09/03/24
Hinsley, Christina	Lunchroom Supervisor Kaiser Elementary	09/05/24
Hurlbut, Julia	Restorative Justice Aide Roseville Middle	08/28/24
Morgan, Debra	Teacher – GSRP Green Elementary	08/28/24
Morris, Olivia	Special Education Aide Kaiser Elementary	08/28/24
Patel, Aakash	Technology Paraprofessional Fountain/Steenland	08/28/24

Regular Meeting Agenda September 3, 2024 Page 3

Petty, Lauren	Bus Driver Bus Lounge	08/23/24
Reno, Jennifer	GSRP Program Aide Green Elementary	TBD
Saydak-Frank, Lauren	Interventionist Steenland Elementary	08/28/24
Terrell, Trina	Teacher – ECSE Kaiser Elementary	08/28/24
Wioskowski, David	Lunchroom Supervisor Fountain Elementary	09/05/24
Zack, Evan	Teacher – Wood Shop Roseville Middle	08/28/24
RECLASSIFICATION		
Near, Jessica	from Latchkey Aide Steenland Elementary to Latchkey Site Supervisor Steenland Elementary	08/27/24
RESCINDED		
Petryshyn, Mariana	Special Education Aide Kaiser Elementary	08/27/24
RESIGNATION		
Billingsley-Houle, Megan	Lunchroom Supervisor Kaiser Elementary	08/21/24
Brown, Billy	Custodian Eastland Middle	08/30/24
Desjardins, Victoria	Cook Kment Elementary	08/19/24
Doyle, Michael	Teacher – Social Studies Roseville Middle	08/20/24
Malinchak, Savannah	Teacher – 2 nd Grade Patton Elementary	08/26/24

Regular Meeting Agenda September 3, 2024 Page 4

Manikas, Katerina	Teacher – Special Education Dort Elementary	08/19/24
Morgan, Jordan	Teacher – Resource Room Eastland Middle	08/20/24
Richendollar, Margaret	Technology Paraprofessional Steenland/Fountain	08/19/24

VI. TUITION STUDENT REQUEST

Name	School	Grade
Tanajah Ollis	Roseville Midde	6

VII. PUBLIC HEARING

Questions/comments on additional items.

VIII. <u>COMMENTS FROM BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS,</u> <u>SUPERINTENDENT AND CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION</u>

May include questions of the administration, general statements or comments, requests for studies, proposals for future Board actions.

IX. FUTURE BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS

Monday, September 16, 2024 – (Regular) – Ad. Building - 7:00 p.m. Monday, October 7, 2024 – (Regular) – Ad. Building - 7:00 p.m. Monday, October 21, 2024 – (Regular) – Ad. Building - 7:00 p.m. Monday, October 28, 2024 – (*Special - Audit*) – Ad. Building – 6:30 p.m. Monday, November 4, 2024 – (Regular) – Ad. Building - 7:00 p.m. Monday, November 18, 2024 – (Regular) – Ad. Building - 7:00 p.m.

X. ADJOURNMENT

MARK BLASZKOWSKI SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

MB/sb